Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York • Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be ann 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of twelve thousand four hundred dollars ($12,400), the proceeds 
whereof to be used by the Board of Trustees of Bellevue and Allied Hospitals for 
the purpose of meeting deficits in appropriations for fuel and medical and surgical 
supplies: 
Medical and Surgical Supplies  	$8,400 00 
Fuel  	4,000 00

[...]

"Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 

of the greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of four thousand four hundred dollars ($4,400), the proceeds whereof 
to be used by the Committee on Buildings of the Board of Aldermen for the purpose 
of carrying to completion the work of revising the Building Code. Expenditures 
hereunder to be incurred during the six months commencing February 1, 1916, and

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of section 419 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the Board of Trustees of Bellevue and Allied Hospitals be and it is 
hereby authorized and empowered to purchase, in the open market, without public 
letting, meats, poultry and eggs, at an estimated cost of seventeen thousand dollars 
($17,000), required in the hospitals during the month of December, 1916. 

JOHN McCANN, PETER SCHWEICKERT, EDWARD W. COX, ALEX-
ANDER S. DRESCHER, PATRICK H. SULLIVAN, WM. McGARRY, JOHN F. 
McCOURT, Committee on Public Letting. 

Bellevue and Allied Hospitals, Office of the Board of Trustees, 1st Avenue and

[...]

it is hereby authorized and empowered to purchase in the open market, without public 
letting, medical and surgical supplies and equipment required in the hospitals of 
the department for the months of November and December, 1916, at an estimated 
cost of twelve thousand dollars ($12,000). 

JOHN McCANN 
SULLIVAN,  

PETER SCHWEICKERT ALEXANDER S. DRESCHER, 
PATRICK H. LLIVAN, WM. P. McGARRY,

, 	
RD EDWA W. COX, JOHN F. 

McCOURT, Committee on Public Letting. 
Bellevue and Allied Hospitals, Office of the Board of Trustees, 1st Avenue and